SAIFS OF BARR

Department of Energy

Bonneville Power Administration P.O. Box 3621 Portland, Oregon 97208-3621

PUBLIC AFFAIRS

February 3, 2012

In reply refer to: DK-7

Michael Weisberg

Ex 6

FOIA #BPA-2012-00552-F

Dear Mr. Weisberg:

Thank you for your request for records that you made to the Bonneville Power Administration (BPA), under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. 552.

You have requested the following:

A copy of the supplemental labor job posting that was distributed to contracting companies for your position of Telecommunications Support Technician.

Response: Enclosed in its entirety.

A copy of any contracts entered into between BPA and DB Professionals and or CDC Software in relation to hiring Michael Weisberg.

Response: No responsive documents.

A copy of the bill rate increase for Michael Weisberg that went into effect on July 16, 2010.

Response: Enclosed in its entirety.

There are no fees associated with this request.

Pursuant to 10 CFR 1004.8, if you are dissatisfied with this determination, or the adequacy of the search, you may appeal in writing within 30 calendar days of receipt of a final response letter. The appeal should be made to the Director, Office of Hearings and Appeals, HG-1, Department of Energy, 1000 Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, DC 20585-1615. The written appeal, including the envelope, must clearly indicate that a FOIA Appeal is being made.

I appreciate the opportunity to assist you. Please contact Kim Winn, Communications Specialist at 503-230-5273 with any questions about this letter.

Sincerely,

/s/ Christina J. Munro Christina J. Munro Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act Officer

Enclosure: Responsive Documents



Home View Create Report Admin Help Workitems Shortcuts Search by Name, Description or ID Job Posting | Green and | September 2011 (September 2011) 33 ID: BPAJP00001725 Period: 02/01/2010 to 09/30/2010 Title: Teleco Service Type: Temp Telecommunications Support 1 Starred Status: Closed Buyer: Bonneville Power Administration Next Step: None

Details Command Command	Faum Realeo	
Continue Province Continue Continue		
Rate Summary	The state of the s	Buyer Reference
ST/Hr	والإقامان فالوافقة فيومانوا فهام والمور وفا الموافية المواصا والمواصات والمدانية المراكب والراك	Site Portland
Final Bill Rate	36.00	Location Portland
OT / Hr (Factor of ST)		Work Location
Factor	x 1.000	
Final Bill Rate	36.00	Portland
Billable Per Diem	no mago papa na katagan sapaman, maga sama matika anu sa dijanga masah matika amang dibada sa mataga ana banda dan 0.00	OR USA
Cost Allocation	de antique de la companya de la comp La companya de la co	97208
NJIO - ICS Operations (NJIO)	100.000	Business Unit Corporate (CORPT)
Total	100.000	Labor Type Technical
		Positions Requested 1
		Respond by Date 01/11/2010
Owner	Green, Jeff	Travel Time 0.000 %
Coordinator	Master, SLMO	Hours per Day 8
Distributor	Master, SLMO	Hours per Week 40
Creator	Edwards, Carol	Total Hours 1392
Create Date	12/23/2009	Estimated Additional Spend 0.000 %
Submit Date	12/29/2009 07:08 PM	Estimated Expenses 0.000 %
Maximum Submissions per Supplier	+ 高温 (4) 3	Fiat Adjustments 0.00
Auto invoice Type	Time & Expense Sheets	Description
		See Attached Contractor Employee Skills Description Overview Successful Candidate will work in the intrastructure and Client Services Voice and Video team Incumbent will assist or act independently with the Telephone Operations staff to monitor, operate, or troubleshoot video and telecommunications equipmently-stems, conference bridges and lead or assist with scheduled moves, adds and changes of telephony equipment. A background in utilizing Windows based applications, knowledge of Private Branch Exchange programming and the ability to troubleshoot digital and analog circuits is required. This role is specifically related to Voice and Video services.
		Specialty N/A
		Former BPA Employee? Unknown
		Close Details
		Close Date 02/16/2010
A STATE OF THE STA		Reason Auto-closed when Job Posting positions are filled
Name	Description	Size Public
	· - 프리즈 아이트 : 18 10 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 1	(compressed) Fundamental (compressed) 7.4 KB Yes
telecommunications support i revised gree decira doc	<u>n.</u> or warnender zuelen en personen was kommenden har de deutsche kande in deutsche Vereinen der deutsche der der de	

Fieldglass December 2011 | fas-16 prod1 | @1999-2012 Fieldglass, Inc. | Last Log In Time : 01/19/2012 12:45 AM GMT+00:00

stuationing and emportantion to the political medical and AR agree time environment of the Repairs Edwart Politic and Terms of Use

Michael_Wiseberg_Rate_Increase_7-16-10[1].txt

From: Martin, Naomi R - NSP-WHSE Sent: Wednesday, July 14, 2010 11:37 AM To: Linn, Tracy R - NSP-WHSE Subject: RE: Michael Wiseberg Increase

Tracy,

Please coordinate this rate increase and effective date with Carol and/or Lisa and let Shannon Bergeron know when it will be effective.

Also, Vasia spelled his last name wrong -- it's Michael Weisberg. (Just so you can find it).

Naomi

From: Shannon Bergeron [mailto:SBergeron@cdcsoftware.com] Sent: Wednesday, July 14, 2010 9:24 AM To: Polizos, Vasia A - NSSF-4 Cc: Linn, Tracy R - NSP-WHSE; Martin, Naomi R - NSP-WHSE

Subject: RE: Michael Wiseberg Increase

Great! Thanks to everyone!

Shannon Bergeron | Client Relationship Manager DB Professionals, Inc | CDC Software

CDC Global Services
T: +1 503-226-5979 | M: +1 503-329-9827 | E: Sbergeron@cdcsoftware.com

www.cdcsoftware.com

the customer-driven company™

Stay Connected with CDC Software on LinkedIn, Twitter and Facebook! Help Drive the CDC Software Conversation Online:

www.cdcsoftware.com/linkedin www.cdcsoftware.com/twitter

www.cdcsoftware.com/facebook

From: Polizos, Vasia A - NSSF-4 [mailto:vpolizos@bpa.gov] Sent: Wednesday, July 14, 2010 9:13 AM

To: Shannon Bergeron

Cc: Linn, Tracy Ř - NSP-WHSE; Martin, Naomi R - NSP-WHSE

Subject: Michael Wiseberg Increase

Shannon, we approve an increased bill rate of \$40/hr for Michael Wiseberg with the expectation that the full increase will go to him. This would be effective at the next pay period cycle. SLMO can provide you with that date.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Michael_Wiseberg_Rate_Increase_7-16-10[1].txt

Vasia Polizos

Contract Administrator

Bonneville Power Administration